\$90,00 3181344

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Handschy Industries, LLC		106/01/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sun Chemical Corporation	
Street Address:	35 Waterview Blvd	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054-1285	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3181344	QUALITY YOU CAN SEE
Registration Number:	3052405	
Registration Number:	1255303	ST CLAIR PAKWELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)881-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lindsey.corbin@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela Lina

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree St
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela K. Lina
Signature:	/Pamela K. Lina/
Date:	06/03/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003998 FRAME: 0744

900135489

Total Attachments: 3

source=Handschy to Sun Chemical#page1.tif source=Handschy to Sun Chemical#page2.tif source=Handschy to Sun Chemical#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003998 FRAME: 0745

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 1st day of June, 2009.

WHEREAS, Handschy Industries, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with address at 814 Livingston Court, Marietta, Georgia 30067 ("Assignor"), has in connection with Assignor's goods and services adopted, used or had bona fide intent to use, and is the owner of the trademarks and service marks listed on **Schedule A** attached hereto and made a part hereof, and the goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is a party to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") dated as of May 20, 2009, with Sun Chemical Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with address at 35 Waterview Boulevard, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054-1285 (referred to herein as "Assignee"), Handschy Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Riverdale Industries, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Graphic Packaging International, Inc., a Delaware corporation; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the consummation of the transactions described in the Agreement, Assignor desires to assign, transfer and convey all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and covenants in the Agreement and this Trademark Assignment, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties acknowledge, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all registrations and applications for registration thereof and common law rights therein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Marks. Assignor further agrees to execute all documents necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

[Signatures appear on following page.]

LEGAL02/31330492v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003998 FRAME: 0746 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer to be effective as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

HANDSCHY INDUSTRIES, LLC

By: ____

Name: Stephen A.

Title: Secretary

Date: June

, 200°

1rung

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES REGISTERED OR PENDING MARKS

Trademark	Trademark Registration No.
QUALITY YOU CAN SEE	3,181,344
6	3,052,405
ST CLAIR PAKWELL	1,255,303

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003998 FRAME: 0748

RECORDED: 06/04/2009